

Complainant and her advocate  
absent.

No representation.

Accused produced under B/W.

Accused submits he has sought  
for transfer of case to Bengaluru and  
prayed time to furnish surety.

Time granted.

However, Jail Authority is  
directed to produce the accused by  
08.12.2020 through VC.

Further, office to issue B/W to  
Jail Authority to produce the accused  
and call on for complainant's  
evidence by 08.12.2020.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,  
Hunsur.