

Accused produced under B/W through VC.

Accused prayed time to furnish surety.

Time granted.

Accordingly, Jail Authority is directed to produce the accused by 28.01.2021 through VC.

Office to issue B/W, accordingly.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Hunsur.